PUBLISH: Monday, July 11, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, July 13, 2016.

Certified to before me this July 11, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/15/2016 to 6/28/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/13/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Chet's Pest Control

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E
Graybar

Hilty Engine Service

Lehman Feed Mill

Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Teryl R. Smith

West Payment Center

South Adams Community Schools
Jay County REMC

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Nursing2016

Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans
Kriegel's Inc.

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Beth A. Webber

Troyer's Market LLC

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Kevin Burkhalter

Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware
Michael Ainsworth

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Phil Eicher

Mildred Strayer

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Janelle Staub

Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Bryant Combine Parts

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

46,430.94
9,197.58
93.50
4,104.00
90.00
1,952.00
487.50
138.00
316.05
1,170.99
50.73
3,113.00
216.00
277.36
200.00
1,332.36
9.92
327.03
986.37
5221
3,080.00
29.90
50.00
1,423.00
142.80
64.41
306.00
1,064.48
2,637.73
561.26
50.00
934.00
1,123.51
1,527.12
15.82
1,496.93
556.49
2,303.00
7,666.44
50.00
500.00
50.00
209.46
2,128.00
136.16
5,250.00
306.00
320.51

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Innovative Concepts

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Patrick R Miller

Ronnie L. Smitley
Sherwin-Williams

Summit Radiology, PC
Tractor Supply Credit Plan
CenturyLink

Adams Central Community S
Don Myers Plumbing
Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Karen Fouts

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Timothy E. Baker

Michael G. Werling

Uricks Trucking

Dick J. Beard

Michelle Hackenjos

PC Mall-Gov

Landon Patterson

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Plak Smacker

RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Allen County Treasurer

Data Strategy

Purdue CES Education Fund
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Corrisoft

Sharp School Services

Brad J. Weber

Jutte Excavating, Inc.
Asphalt Material, Inc.
Mediacom

On-Duty Depot
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Amount

577.99
1,642.89
180.94
2,333.33
3,121.01
216.32
215.00
589.35
2,312.23
400.00
427.44
420.25
100.00
100.00
209.37
242.99
109.99
57.89
1,000.00
294.56
459.22
935.85
133.45
136.13
95.91
1,745.73
25.00
585.00
2,670.00
267.81
244.89
6,903.49
2,900.00
22.97
293.80
448.63
34.40
1,100.00
10,786.00
17.24
319.20
300.00
2,980.00
25.00
3,000.00
15,565.30
98.91
309.25

7/8/2016




Newegg Business

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
AccessLine Communications

Ethan Snyder

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

L-S Construction

John D. Cowan

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Optio Data

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Tyler Sheets

Jack McCrory

Leslie Cook

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

154.62
9,000.00
205.85
39.30
41.18
23.08
248.97
4,700.00
694.49
1,957.59
533.26
695.96
1,192.78
1,139.76
12,291.80
1,660.70
107.16
500.00
600.00
194.61

CenturyLink

Luginbill Excavating, LLC
Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Treasurer of State

Douglas Hartman

Leonard Corral Jr.

Kaye L. Mellencamp
Charm-Tex, Inc.

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Cory M. Sprunger

Ingrid Mendez

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Nathaniel M Reinking

Linda Werling

Rowena Voglewede

Adams County Drug Court
Landis Excavating

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

63.65
9,520.00
3,315.01
7,781.90

26.40

24,385.00
100.00
336.00

20.00

766.80
1,304.50
167.62
50.00
69.52
945.90
799.99
500.00
500.00
274.64
260.50

258,651.83

7/8/2016



