

PUBLISH: Monday, July 11, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, July 13, 2016.

Certified to before me this July 11, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/15/2016 to 6/28/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/13/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	46,430.94	Indiana Michigan Power	577.99
Appraisal Research Corporation	9,197.58	Berne Ready Mix	1,642.89
Suburban Propane LP	93.50	Brateman's, Inc.	180.94
Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	4,104.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	City Of Decatur	3,121.01
Complete Printing Service	1,952.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	216.32
Decatur Dental Services	487.50	Decatur Postmaster	215.00
Douglas L. Bauman	138.00	Erie Haven	589.35
Everett Refrigeration & E	316.05	Gordon Food Service	2,312.23
Graybar	1,170.99	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	400.00
Hilty Engine Service	50.73	Innovative Concepts	427.44
Lehman Feed Mill	3,113.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Park Center, Inc.	216.00	Patrick R Miller	100.00
Quill Corporation	277.36	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Sherwin-Williams	209.37
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	1,332.36	Summit Radiology, PC	242.99
Teryl R. Smith	9.92	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	109.99
West Payment Center	327.03	CenturyLink	57.89
South Adams Community Schools	986.37	Adams Central Community S	1,000.00
Jay County REMC	52.21	Don Myers Plumbing	294.56
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	3,080.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	459.22
Nursing2016	29.90	Chad W. Sprunger	935.85
Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans	50.00	Kristina Nichols	133.45
Kriegel's Inc.	1,423.00	Karen Fouts	136.13
Expert Transmission	142.80	Harvest Land Co-op	95.91
Wal-Mart	64.41	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,745.73
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00	Timothy E. Baker	25.00
Beth A. Webber	1,064.48	Michael G. Werling	585.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,637.73	Uricks Trucking	2,670.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	561.26	Dick J. Beard	267.81
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Michelle Hackenjoes	244.89
Deborah A. Schantz	934.00	PC Mall-Gov	6,903.49
Stationair's Express	1,123.51	Landon Patterson	2,900.00
Moore Medical Corporation	1,527.12	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	22.97
Schwartz Steel LLC	15.82	Plak Smacker	293.80
FlexPAC	1,496.93	RICOH USA, INC.	448.63
Decatur Ace Hardware	556.49	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.40
Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00	Allen County Treasurer	1,100.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	7,666.44	Data Strategy	10,786.00
Phil Eicher	50.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	17.24
Mildred Strayer	500.00	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	319.20
Anna Steiner	50.00	Corrisoft	300.00
Central Customer Charges	209.46	Sharp School Services	2,980.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,128.00	Brad J. Weber	25.00
Janelle Staub	136.16	Jutte Excavating, Inc.	3,000.00
Star Insurance Agency	5,250.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	15,565.30
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00	Mediacom	98.91
Bryant Combine Parts	320.51	On-Duty Depot	309.25

Newegg Business	154.62	CenturyLink	63.65
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Luginbill Excavating, LLC	9,520.00
AccessLine Communications	205.85	Watch Communications	3,315.01
Ethan Snyder	39.30	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	7,781.90
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	41.18	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	26.40
Wex Bank	23.08	Treasurer of State	24,385.00
Jessica Nix	248.97	Douglas Hartman	100.00
L-S Construction	4,700.00	Leonard Corral Jr.	336.00
John D. Cowan	694.49	Kaye L. Mellencamp	20.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,957.59	Charm-Tex, Inc.	766.80
Jeremy Brown	533.26	Kelly Sickafoose	1,304.50
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	695.96	Staples Business Advantage	167.62
Four U Packaging	1,192.78	Cory M. Sprunger	50.00
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,139.76	Ingrid Mendez	69.52
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	12,291.80	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	945.90
Optio Data	1,660.70	Nathaniel M Reinking	799.99
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	107.16	Linda Werling	500.00
Tyler Sheets	500.00	Rowena Voglewede	500.00
Jack McCrory	600.00	Adams County Drug Court	274.64
Leslie Cook	194.61	Landis Excavating	260.50
		Grand Total	<u><u>258,651.83</u></u>